
13737 Noel Rd. \ Galleria North Tower I, Suite 700 \ Dallas, TX 75240 

burnsmcd.com 

 

  

 

September 25, 2023 

 

Mr. Clarence Daugherty, PE 

Collin County Director of Engineering 

4690 Community Avenue, Suite 200 

McKinney, TX 75071 

 

Reference:   Collin County Mobility Study 

Amendment to Kimley-Horn & Associates Agreement  

 

Clarence: 

 

Per our discussion on September 21st, Burns & McDonnell is requesting to increase Kimley-

Horn’s scope and fee for an additional $76,740.50. The new contract sum including this Change 

Order will be $3,538,072.31. This will allow Kimley-Horn to develop and refine additional models 

for the Collin County thoroughfare plan network, run multiple scenarios for freeway options (up 

to 12 scenarios), develop and run a network model with FM 544 as an expressway, review the 

external connections along US 75 and PGBT, and compare the results of these analyses. 

Kimley-Horn will also prepare for and attend various stakeholder and public meetings as 

requested to explain the results of the analysis. 

 

I’ve attached a copy of the proposed supplemental estimate for your records. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

 

Caren Chambers, PE 

Project Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

cchambers2
sig_trans


