
13737 Noel Rd. \ Galleria North Tower I, Suite 700 \ Dallas, TX 75240 

burnsmcd.com 

 

  

 

October 15,2024 

 

 

Mr. Clarence Daugherty, PE 

Collin County Director of Engineering 

4690 Community Avenue, Suite 200 

McKinney, TX 75071 

 

Reference:   Collin County Mobility Study 

Amendment to Collin County Mobility Study  

 

Clarence: 

 

We are requesting an increase of $61,430.80 to the Collin County Mobility Study contract. The 

new contract sum would be $3,599,503.11. This will allow us to finalize the Final Report, 

including all maps, and develop and provide Planning Board and Commissioners Court 

presentations.  

 

I have attached the proposed supplemental estimate for your records. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

 

Caren Chambers, PE 

Project Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

cchambers2
sig trans


